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Federal Bureau of Investigation 

 Washington, D.C. 20535 

 
 June 22, 2021 

 
MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR. 
SUITE 1203 
27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD 
CASTAIC, CA 91384-4520 
 

FOIPA Request No.: 1432458-000 
Subject: DUMMAR, MELVIN 
 

Dear Mr. Greenewald: 
 

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA), Title 5, 
United States Code, Section 552/552a.  Below you will find check boxes under the appropriate statute headings 
which indicate the types of exemptions asserted to protect information which is exempt from disclosure.  The 
appropriate exemptions are noted on the enclosed pages next to redacted information.  In addition, a deleted page 
information sheet was inserted to indicate where pages were withheld entirely and identify which exemptions were 
applied.  The checked exemption boxes used to withhold information are further explained in the enclosed 
Explanation of Exemptions.   
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11 pages were reviewed and 11 pages are being released. 

 
Please see the paragraphs below for relevant information specific to your request as well as the enclosed 

FBI FOIPA Addendum for standard responses applicable to all requests.  
 

 Document(s) were located which originated with, or contained information concerning, other 
Government Agency (ies) [OGA].  

 

 This information has been referred to the OGA(s) for review and direct response to you. 

 We are consulting with another agency.  The FBI will correspond with you regarding this information 
when the consultation is completed. 

 
Please refer to the enclosed FBI FOIPA Addendum for additional standard responses applicable to your 

request.  “Part 1” of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all requests.  “Part 2” includes 

additional standard responses that apply to all requests for records about yourself or any third party individuals.  
“Part 3” includes general information about FBI records that you may find useful.  Also enclosed is our Explanation 

of Exemptions. 
 



   For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”  
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request.  Please use this number in all 
correspondence concerning your request.   

 
If you are not satisfied with the Federal Bureau of Investigation’s determination in response to this request, 

you may administratively appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States 
Department of Justice, 441 G Street, NW, 6th Floor, Washington, D.C. 20530, or you may submit an appeal through 
OIP's FOIA STAR portal by creating an account following the instructions on OIP’s website: 
https://www.justice.gov/oip/submit-and-track-request-or-appeal.  Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically 
transmitted within ninety (90) days of the date of my response to your request.  If you submit your appeal by mail, 
both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked "Freedom of Information Act Appeal."  Please cite the 
FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified. 
 

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information Services 
(OGIS).  The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government Information Services, National 
Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001, e-mail at 
ogis@nara.gov; telephone at 202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at 202-741-5769.  Alternatively, 
you may contact the FBI’s FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@fbi.gov.  If you submit your dispute 
resolution correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.”  Please 
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified. 

   
 

 See additional information which follows. 
  

 
 

Sincerely,              

 
Michael G. Seidel 
Section Chief 
Record/Information 
   Dissemination Section 
Information Management Division 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Enclosure(s) 

 
This is the final release of information responsive to your FOIPA request. This material is being provided to 

you at no charge. 
 
  Enclosed are cross-references that are identifiable with the subject of your request. Cross-references are 

defined as mentions of the subject of your request in files to other individuals, organizations, events, or activities. In 
processing the cross-references, the pages considered for possible release included only those pages that mention 
the subject of your request and any additional pages showing the context in which the subject of your request was 
mentioned.  

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://www.justice.gov/oip/submit-and-track-request-or-appeal
mailto:foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov


 
 

FBI FOIPA Addendum 

As referenced in our letter responding to your Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request, the FBI FOIPA Addendum 
provides information applicable to your request.  Part 1 of the Addendum includes standard responses that apply to all 
requests.  Part 2 includes standard responses that apply to requests for records about individuals to the extent your request 

seeks the listed information.  Part 3 includes general information about FBI records, searches, and programs.   

Part 1: The standard responses below apply to all requests: 
 

(i) 5 U.S.C. § 552(c).  Congress excluded three categories of law enforcement and national security records from the 

requirements of the FOIPA [5 U.S.C. § 552(c)].  FBI responses are limited to those records subject to the requirements 
of the FOIPA.  Additional information about the FBI and the FOIPA can be found on the www.fbi.gov/foia website. 
 

(ii) Intelligence Records.  To the extent your request seeks records of intelligence sources, methods, or activities, the FBI 

can neither confirm nor deny the existence of records pursuant to FOIA exemptions (b)(1), (b)(3), and as applicable to 
requests for records about individuals, PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§ 552/552a (b)(1), (b)(3), and (j)(2)].  The mere 
acknowledgment of the existence or nonexistence of such records is itself a classified fact protected by FOIA exemption 
(b)(1) and/or would reveal intelligence sources, methods, or activities protected by exemption (b)(3) [50 USC § 
3024(i)(1)].  This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that any such records do or do not exist. 

 
Part 2: The standard responses below apply to all requests for records on individuals:   
 

(i) Requests for Records about any Individual—Watch Lists.  The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of 

any individual’s name on a watch list pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§ 
552/552a (b)(7)(E), (j)(2)].  This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that watch list records do or 
do not exist. 
 

(ii) Requests for Records about any Individual—Witness Security Program Records.  The FBI can neither confirm 

nor deny the existence of records which could identify any participant in the Witness Security Program pursuant to FOIA 
exemption (b)(3) and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§ 552/552a (b)(3), 18 U.S.C. 3521, and (j)(2)].  This is a standard 
response and should not be read to indicate that such records do or do not exist.  
 

(iii) Requests for Records for Incarcerated Individuals.  The FBI can neither confirm nor deny the existence of records 

which could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any incarcerated individual pursuant to 
FOIA exemptions (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and PA exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. §§ 552/552a (b)(7)(E), (b)(7)(F), and (j)(2)].  
This is a standard response and should not be read to indicate that such records do or do not exist.  

 
Part 3: General Information:    

 
(i) Record Searches.  The Record/Information Dissemination Section (RIDS) searches for reasonably described records by 

searching systems or locations where responsive records would reasonably be found.  A standard search normally 
consists of a search for main files in the Central Records System (CRS), an extensive system of records consisting of 
applicant, investigative, intelligence, personnel, administrative, and general files compiled by the FBI per its law 
enforcement, intelligence, and administrative functions.  The CRS spans the entire FBI organization, comprising records of 
FBI Headquarters, FBI Field Offices, and FBI Legal Attaché Offices (Legats) worldwide; Electronic Surveillance (ELSUR) 
records are included in the CRS.  Unless specifically requested, a standard search does not include references, 
administrative records of previous FOIPA requests, or civil litigation files.  For additional information about our record 
searches, visit www.fbi.gov/services/information-management/foipa/requesting-fbi-records. 
 

(ii) FBI Records.  Founded in 1908, the FBI carries out a dual law enforcement and national security mission.  As part of this 

dual mission, the FBI creates and maintains records on various subjects; however, the FBI does not maintain records on 
every person, subject, or entity. 
 

(iii) Requests for Criminal History Records or Rap Sheets.  The Criminal Justice Information Services (CJIS) Division 

provides Identity History Summary Checks – often referred to as a criminal history record or rap sheet.  These criminal 
history records are not the same as material in an investigative “FBI file.”  An Identity History Summary Check is a 
listing of information taken from fingerprint cards and documents submitted to the FBI in connection with arrests, federal 
employment, naturalization, or military service.  For a fee, individuals can request a copy of their Identity History 
Summary Check.  Forms and directions can be accessed at www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks.  
Additionally, requests can be submitted electronically at www.edo.cjis.gov.  For additional information, please contact 
CJIS directly at (304) 625-5590.   

 
(iv) National Name Check Program (NNCP).  The mission of NNCP is to analyze and report information in response to name 

check requests received from federal agencies, for the purpose of protecting the United States from foreign and domestic 
threats to national security.  Please be advised that this is a service provided to other federal agencies.  Private Citizens 
cannot request a name check.          

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
file:///C:/Users/ANROBERTSON/AppData/Local/Temp/1/Letters/www.fbi.gov/services/information-management/foipa/requesting-fbi-records
http://www.fbi.gov/about-us/cjis/identity-history-summary-checks
http://www.edo.cjis.gov/


 
EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 
 

(b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 

policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the matters 

be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers 

to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

 

(b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with 

the agency; 

 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal  privacy; 

 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records or 

information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a fair 

trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal  privacy, ( D ) could 

reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private 

institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law 

enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 

investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 

investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 

reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 

individual; 

 

(b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 

the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

 

(d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

 

(j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control,  or reduce crime 

or apprehend criminals; 

 

(k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign policy, 

for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or privilege 

under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be 

held in confidence; 

 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant to 

the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service the 

release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who 

furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

FBI/DOJ 



The Black Vault
The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world.  The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages
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Memorandum 
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o 
HOWARD HUGHES WILL 

sUBJEar: LATENT PRINT MATTER 

DATE: 12-22-76 

!' 
ASioc. DIr'-3-

D.p. AD Adf.­
D.p. AD Iftv._ 

A .. I.DI ... 

Gen. In., .. 
Idoftl. ~::::=.;. 

.--____ ----:;Ift.;.;;'s po cl 10ft """=" 

II. b6 
OfOlory-b7C 
01 Coun._ 
~. & Eval. ___ 

.M9ftl._. 

c.lnv.~_ 
Iftl ft9 __ 

~O". Rm __ 
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I 
.---_----,Purpose of this memorandum is to report that 'Inve stigatorl I 
1 IAttorney General's Office, Carson City, Nevada, telephoned this date and 

requested (1). the name of the latent speciali~t in this case, (2) what chemical 
processes were used on the envelope on which Melvin pummar's fingerprint was 
developed, (3) what process developed the latent print, and (4) if the latent print 
could be redeveloped. . 

You will r. call that by letter dateq. 10-15-76, from the Attorney General's 
·Office, Carson· ity, Nevada, we were requ~sted to process certain items per- I!-,Al 
taining to th ) Morm..Q~I'! and to compa~e any latents found with known-finger- tp 
prints of M lvin Dumma.r~ By report date~'11-9-76, we adyised the Attorney 
General's Office, C~s.QnJ:!i!Y., Ne~g.~, that a latent fingerprint developed on 

~
the outer envelope containing the will is identical with a fingerprint of Melvin E. 

t ummar, FBl1t61211 G. ( • 
.. ""W-/ 1 lIMM..tz~ 
r------M::.=oI!li. was ~ vised (1) that the latent specialist isl 1 b6 

1 j that iodine umes, ninhydrin and silver nitrate were used in the b7C 

examination of the envelope, (3) that ~inJiydrin developed·.pummar's latent 
fingerprint, and (4) that the chemical stains have been rem'bv"ed anci consequently 
the latent print cannot be redeveloped. A~cording to Mr .1 L this informatipn 
is necessary as th~ Net"ada Attorney Ge~era! is scheduled to ~pea;;:~t-a-p.!2P~ 
hearing regar.ding the:' 'Mo~mon Wll" O~28-7~EC_t'~ DE.rs~ dJ'~(3 _ 191~' 7 

For your aq.difional informati~ Jlt~ "Mormon Will" ancWm.,..ad.cUJ.i.onal..­
envelope were delivered to the Scientifi<fmYd·Technical Services Division today 
by an investigator for the Nevada Attorney Generat's Office and will subsequently 
be coming to the Latent Fingerprint Section for examination. 

RECOMMENDATION: For information. APPROVED: Adm. Serv................ Legal Coun ..... _. __ 
Ext. Affair's................ Plan. & Insp ........... .. 

Rcc. Mgt ................ .. 
S. & T. Scrv .......... _. 
Spec. Ir.v ............... __ 
Training ........ _ ... __ . 

Oircctor-:~. ..... Fi~~ & pers ................ .. 
Assoc. 01 . )h~' Inv~ ....... .. 
Del>. AD Adm . ...... f (, :~~:t .... r. .... / .. ~ 
Dcp. AD Inv .......... __ Intell ..... _ ... _ ............ .. 

1
1 - Mr. ' ,~~c 
1 - Mr. ~ . .~:rr 0 j - df{fr. 

S010-101 .<mrJ 25 lGJIjY us. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan F81/00J 
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Mem ora nilum 
: MR.IL..--___ ...... 

G. 
:> 
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Assoc. Dlr. ._........,.. 
D"~ .... "" ~ .'." ~~.'l"'- ~ ~"._. 
DC'!>. ;\ . . .~~._ 

P~s::t r: : 
A~r' ~ .• ._ 
E::t. i~ - • • _ .... , 

Fk .,~._ ~ 
GC!l .• , ' ;. _ • ", 

I{;,,'""'t , ,b6 
In! l'. . •. b7C 
LC'f!'1! r Ull ....... _ 

L.....-_______ b ..... f ~;\ .::::-
o SpeC'. b -I. - ......... -

HOWARD HUGHES WILL l'r L\.: .'g •. _ .. -
SUBJECT: T" n 

PRESS-MATTER c.(:' :') I\ ~ • m. - .' 
Directors S:lC'y_ 

On 12-13-76,' k\ssociated Press Reporter (AP), Los Angeles, 
California, #213-746-1200, contacted me and advised that today a lawyer.,for Howard 
Hughes stated in court that the FBI had identified a fingerprint of Melvin,\Dummar on 
the envelope which cont~ined the so-called "Mormon Will" of Howard Hughes. r--I 
wanted confirmation indicating he was referred to me by ASAC, I La~s, 
Nevada. ~ 

By letter dated 10-15-76, from the 'Office of the Attorney Ge1ieraf, Carson City, 
- Nevada, we were requested to process ceitain items pertaining to the "Mormon Will" 

and to compare any latents found wit~ ~nown fingerprints of Melv~ummar. By 
report dated 11-9-76, we advised the Attorney General's Office, Ca~n City, Nevada, 
that a latent fingerprint developed on the envelope was identical to fingerprint of 
Melvin E. Dummar, FBI #672-173-G. ' 

After 'ascertaining the above facts" I Chief Investigator, b6 

Attorney General's Office, Carson City, Nevada, was contacted and he was advised O~7C 
the AP inquiry. He was advised that the FBI would respond to this inquiry as follows: 

"The FBI has examined some material at the request of the Attorney General's 
Office, Carson City, Nevada, and the :r:esults of the examination have been furni~~d 
to that office. As this matter is currently under consideration in that office, i~WQJlld 
not be appropriate for the FBI to comment concerning th~ results of the examinatrOn 
or the material examined. ff ~ 

ASACI I Las Vegas, was advis~d to contact I I AP, and b6 

furnish him Wlth the above statement. ~ b7C 

From press accounts it appears that Mel~~ Dummar is a gas station attendant 
who was named as a beneficiary in the "1\oOI.WlOn Will." Dummar Claim~ helped 
Hughes on one occasion by givingDiM a rit!.li:99~h J. - c; 9 f{ 0 I - ..y 

This matter was coordinated with Assistant I!irector Donald W. - ~ore, Jr., 
External Affairs. ST -113 tt - - F-

J 

RECOMMENDATION: None. For information. 122 JAN if 1977 f f 

.' t: -----
APPROVED! -.--. Legal Coun: .. __ _ 

Plan. & Insp ........... _. 

1
,' ~)djh .... &X_' ---.......,., ~:::;~ci·[z·'~·"""·"- Gen. Inv'''?i;'J-:t.~ ~~~ ~g~;~~ .. ~~~:.::~ ..... :: 

1 M Dep. AD I • Idcr.t ... _~~....... S=,cc. Inv .................... . 
- r. Dep AD Inv • Int"'1 Tr<!iniO!! .•••••••••.•••• . . ............. ,~, ........................... ~ 

eolO~1OI J~ 'N~S _" vings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 

.,. 



Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Freedom of Information / Privacy Acts 

Release 

Subject: DUMMAR, MELVIN E. 

.. 



\ 

• 

NR 007 LV PLAI N 

8:40 PM NITEL MAY 21, 1976 WRJ 

TO D~~' FBI 

IIMS'TIGAlIOft Ptll!lllll. I!IRMI if 
COMMUNICATION S SECTION 

• -

19~ 
I < 

MAY 21 

TEL£IY ,PE 

<.OJ 

~1Jltr. 
-..m,~ 
lIloAlUD.;}JW_ 

AI!ioId:.lDir:: V 
A\iia_~6d JIlotI;. Alma;'" 

IlIm." "'" -
Q8n. n-. if U' 
IIIiodI;. 
niiU ,. 
llItIII1l. 
11..;·,.' ,-..... a..._ ........... -v:- .... -IIlIooo. ... _ 
Trattnllllr 

Teieplro"", IIba. _ 
Director ~~ FROM IA(z!'EG~ S (46- NE\if) (P) 

MELVIN DUMMAR, AKA; UNSUBS, AKA; ESTATE OF HOI')ARD R. HUGHES --- --..-----~.,-

(DECEASED); FAG-CONSPIRACY. 00: LAS VEGAS. 

ON MAY 21 , 1976,1 II 

ff'PEARED AT THE LAS VEGAS OFFICE ALONG W ITH 

~------------~I------------~I ~ 
AND PR OV ID ED TH E FOLLOW I NG I NFOR MAT 10 N. '-.J 

...... _______________ ---11 HOWARD R. HUGHES 

WILL LOCATED AT THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER DAY SAINTS, 

LDS HEADQUARTERS, SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH. I IEXAMINED 

THIS 1JJlLL ALONG WITH OTHER IND IVID UALS' HANDWR ITING AND IS 

IN A POS ITION TO TESTIFY AND W ILL TEST IFY THAT MELVIN D UMMAR 

PREPARED THE ENVELOPE AND C~I\\~MO ATT T'7oH7~r.:l 
WILL LOCATED AT LDS HEADQUARTER S. TESTIMONY W L ___ _ 

BE BASED UPON HA NOWRITI NG EXAMINAT ION. PH '!Sf rMer.:r' 23 MAY 27 1976 
I ICAN TESTIFY THAT THE W ILL IS AN EXCELLENT __ ___ _ 

FR EE- HA NO FOR GERY , 

, r 

iii 
I I 

< , 

iPS 

b6 
b7C 
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PAGE TWO LV 4S-NE;} 

FORGER BASED UPON HIS HANDWRITING EXAMINAT ION. HE SAID THERE 

IS SOME DO UBT IF THE FORGER WILL BE ABLE TO BE IDENT IFIED BUT 

FEELS THERE MAY BE A CONSPIRACY TO PREPARE THE QUESTIONED DOCUMENT. 

BOTH I lAND I I EXPRESSED THE OPINION THAT 

THE PREPARATION OF THIS WILL WAS A VIOLATION OF THE LAI» THAT 

W AS BEING REFERRED TO THE FBI. 

THE MATTER ~IAS DISCUSSED W ITH AUSA, LAS VEGAS, ;IHO 

ADVISED IT \~AS HIS OPINION THERE IS NO ITSP VIOLATION 

IN THE TRANSPORTATION OF THE PURPORTED WILL. 

AUSA DID ADVISE HE FELT THIS TO BE A CONSPIRACY UNDER 

TITLE 18, SECTION 371, U. S. CODE, TO DEFRAUD THE UNITED 

STATES, OR ANY AGENCY THEREOF IN ANY MANNER OR FOR ANY PURPOSE. 

HE STATED TH IS SECTION OF THE STATUTE STAND I NG ALONE IS 

FREQUENTLY USED IN CONSPIRACY INVEST IGATIONS AND A SUBSTANT IVE 

VIOLATION IS NOT NEcESSARY FOR PROSECUT ION. HE STATED HE 

FELT THE MATTER WAS OF SUFFICIENT CONSEQUENCE THAT IT SHOULD 

BE INVESTIGATED, PARTlCULARL Y FROM T HE STANDPOINT OF AN 

ATTEMPT TO DEFRAUD THE UNITED STATES REGARD I NG TAXES ON THE 

ESTATE OF HUGHES. 

~.~ .. ~ .. Q'·" ...... 7(tlC-''''''·...,:lll- 'l.;:~.r. 
, 

b6 
b7C 
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PAGE THREE LV 46-NEW 

LAS VEGAS WILL CARRY THE MATTER AS A F"RAUD AGAINST THE 

GOVERNMENT IN VIEW OF" THE F"ACT T HAT THERE IS NO OT HER SUB­

STANT IVE V IOLATI ON. 

THE BUREAU IS REQUESTED TO CONSULT THE DEPARTMENT AND I 
DETERMINE IF" THEY F"EEL THE CONSPIRACY VIOLAT ION IS SUCH THAT 

SHOOLD BE INVESTIGATED REGARDI NG THE ABOVE DESCR lBED WILL. 

A..S HOLD 

• 

I 
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'1'0: SAC, La. Ve9 •• 

Proal Director, PBI 

MELVIR DUMMAIt, AnI 
tJNJtNOWN SOB.lECT, BS'f'A'rE OP 
BOWARD R. Bt1GlIES (DBCBASED) 

PAG-CORSPlRAC'!' ,I JiJ. 
00: LV ~I 

ReLVnitel 5/21/16. 

• 

5/26/76 

1 - .... I __ -..a 

All ~.1:ed. by La. V~., thi. matter w.. di.cu •• ed 
with the ~t and, .. a re.ult of that di.cu •• ion, 
La. Vef1a. .hoald conduct no further iD .... t1q.t1on. Attached 
b a copy of an LBM, which will clarify the point.. dbCWIMd 
with the Departllent. All La. Vef1a. will note, this _t.ter ha. 
been referred to the Tax Division of the Depart3ent. 
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lnatant ...,rand_ 1e preparec! to confir1R .:..if 
deci.1on .. de at a "9l1R~~uu~~~~~oned aatter " 
betv_n 8 1&1 ant aM De ntal 
Attorn.,.. &Jld f the 
criainal 0 " a on on Kay 24, 147~--!fie-~oOIlOWIftftq~ 
infor.at1on v .. diacu •• edl 

By CJ unioation dated May 21 1976 

~~~;;;;:;;. ~=5~~~~-'~ 
the firat Howard R. Jluqh •• v ooa 
J •• ua Chriat of LAtter DAy Saint. (t~S) U.adquarter., 

, ~ Ie 
CT> 

Salt Lake City, Uuah. 'rh1e v111 Vt.~:.:Ip~nrq vith 
other indiyidual.· handwritinq and _ atated 
he i. in a posit1on to t •• tify thavrn ~r prepar0d 
the en .. lope and cover ~randUM attached to the purported 
viII looated at LOS ne&dquarter.. Hia t.atimony viII be 
baae(! upon handwriting .x_ination and be thon<Jht the vill 
vaa an excellent freehand forqery, but he va. unable to 
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N "" :( 
;!; ~ 
~ identify ~~e forqer at thia particular~~int in time. c9-

tA-1l5 
1 - SAC, Las Vegas (By cover airtel) 'REC-521ft, - 100 7f 
NOTE: Original and one copy forwarded to AAG, Tax DivisLon, 
by 0-6D, saMe date. Two copies forwarded to AAG, CrimLnal 
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Both Mesarll. r I and rI fel t t~at the 
pre~aration of this vilfTl~v~a~s~a~v~I~olat~the law snd 
stated that a consoiracy c:oould very veIl have existe,: in 
its preparation. 

7his matter was discussed by our Las Ve~as ?ftice 
with an A.saistant TJnited State. Attorn<ey, !.as Ve9'as, ·Ieva':a, 
who opine~ therG was no Interstate TTansportation of Stol~n 
Property violation in the transportation of the purporte<1 
wIll but felt that a conspiracy could exist un~er ~itle l~, 
5ection 371, united States Corle I to de frau£'. the uni t.e,1 !'1tat~!I, 
or any aqency thernof i~ any ~anner or for any purpose. He 
further opined this section of the statut.e stan~i~g alone 
is fr~quently uspd in conspiracy investigat.ions an~ a 
substantive file is not. necesl!!ary for l)rOS6C\tt.io,\. He felt. 
howllv.,r I this lJ'attnr was of aufficient. consecrlcnce t.hat It 
should bo invest.i~at&d. particularly frOM the st3n~point of 
an llttenpt t.o defraud tlle United States ro"ar~inCf taXtlS on 
the t'st.:lta of -;uqhp.s. 

'~es8r8 .1 land I IOPin",d there was no 
l"raurl l\gainst t.he GOVern~nt. vIOlatIon at this 1unct.urr., 
however. a possible conapiracy to nvade inc~e taxes could 
exist and sU<;lqeste:! t~at. this l'1attqr be ret'erreCt to thf' 
-ax :1ivision of the :)epnr~~nt. 

In view of the ahov~. ~~i8 Buroau is ta~inq no 
further act.ion reqardi~a this natter. 
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PM-HUGHES SKED 12-14 

EDITORS: LAS VEGAS COURT SITS AT 1 P.~. EST 
BY JACK V. FOX 

c. , 

LOS ANGELES (UPI) -- THE PURPORTED "r.QRMON W ILL" OF HO\~ARD HUGHES, 
CARRYING A WINDFALL OF WEALTH FOR A DESERT "GOOD SA MARITAN " vIAS ON 
THE VERGE OF DESTRUCTION TODAY BY A FINGERPRINT THAT MAY BRING DOWN 
CRIMINAL CHARGES AS ONE OF THE BIGGEST ATTEMPTED SWI NDLES' IN HISTORY. 

IF S0.1 HUGHES' $2.5 BILLION FORTUNE COULD GO TO RELATIVES HE SAW 
LITTLE Or- IN LIFE. 

THE LEGAL SPONSQR OF THE DISPUTED WILL} ATTORNEY HAROLD RHODEN, 

~k~~~B I ~gs A~~D A D ~~~tJ~E~~~, N~~XDA x¥¥g~ J~D~tt'l~A~ y~P~~~ I ~~O¥n~~ OVER 
EVIDENCE THE ·WILL" IS A FAKE. 

HE PROMISED TO WITHDRAW THE DOCUMENT IF' THE REPORTS ARE mUE. 
RHODEN.1 AND ATTORNE'{S FOR HUGHES RELATIVES FIGHTING THE WILL, TOLD 

A LOS ANG~LES SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE MONDAY THAt tHE FBI AT tHE 
REQUEST OF lIE .IDENTIFIED A FINGERPRINT ON THE WILL'S ENVELOPE AS 
THft.T OF MELVI ~ A WILL~~DJ. UTAH GAS STATION OPERATOR. 

DUBB .• , WILL" BECAuSE IT APPEARED nSTERIOUSLY 0/, ,1\ 
DESK IN ~!ORMON CHURCH HEADQUARTERS IN SALT LAKE CITY THREE WEEKS 
AFTER HUGHES DIED, IT LEFT ou'·mAR ONE-SIXTEENTH OF HUGHES' FORTUNE, 
r.ORE THAN $100 ~lILLION. '. 

"THERE ARE POTENTIAL CRI~:INAr.. CHARGES HERE.t" SAID NEVADA ATTOP.NEY 
GENERAL ROBERT LIST ABOUT THE FINGERPRINT. ·1~ H AT T¥.EY ARE AND HHO . 
THEY MIGHT BE nLED AGAI NST I'~l NOT GOING TO SAY AT THIS POHlT.· 

HE WOULD NOT DISCUSS THE 'FINGERPRINT, BUT NEVADA SOURCZS CONFIRt!ED 
IT HAD BEEN FOUND. 

DEN~ NT~X¥E~dMgI~Htv~MMlJ:~;EEkA¥~I~' L~~ig gWT~g~, A~~fRI~~E T5
1 ~bLI¥I TH 

\ 

THE WRITING OF HOIJ ARD HUGHES' ~IILL. THAT THU1:~P WT IS N07!f: LV~ 
!)u~~AR'S •••• ·e.-7~ -_ 

DUHHI\R SAID HIS ONL" CONNECTION WITH HUC;HE ME 'l: rr~ 8 J IH t, HE / 

1AVE A RIDE TO LAS VEGAS TO A SHABBILY DRESSED BLEEDING OLD r.AN HE 
FOUND BESIDE A LONELY DESERT HIGHWAY. THE ~lAN SAID HE WAS HOvlARD 

UGHES, DmmAR SA I D. r: ~ ~ "NOT RECORDED 
WASHINGTON CAPITAL NEW ERVICE 4'5 UE.e 29 1976 
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THE ' FICHT OVER THE DOCUMENT'S AUTHENTICITY BECAME A BATTLE OF 

..,PrHA¥f¥~~T~~~I~~t~Yi~s~ug~~~fRR~NgN_~H~rcrt~GT~¥ ~~~~LH~¥A~~I~~C~~~~EN \ 
ITHOUT WITNESSES. ' 

ATTORNEY JAMES DILWORTH REPRESENTING THREE TEXAS RELATIVES OF 
HUGHES TOLD A LOS ANGELES'SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE MO~DAY THAT THE FBI 
IDENTdIED DUI1I".AR'S FINGERPRINT ON THE "WILL'S" ENVELOPE} Mm ON A 
BOOK AND MAGAZINE CONTAINING SAMPLES OF HUGHES' AUTHENTIc 
HANDWRI TI NG • 
UTA~E_~AJ~E~~EDt~~~SH~fiR~T~~g~~DA~L~~~~~ :!A~~ ~02~~~EofN"RgR~N~ 
ABOUT CLIFFORD IRVING'S PHONY "AUtOBIOGRAPHY" OF HUGHE§.:l AND A i971 
LIFE MAGAZINE ARTICLE "THE ELUSIVE HOWARD HUGHES AS REVEALED THROUGH 
HIS LETTERS." PAGES CdNTAINING SAMPLES OF HUGHES' WRITING WERE TORN 
OUT, HE SAID. -------

J 

"IT'S BEEN OUR BELIEF FOR HONTHS THAT tm. DUl1~~AR \o1AS J AND HAD TO 
BE INVOLVED IN THE FORGERY OF THIS WILL" DILWORTH SAID. ' 

'HE AND OTHER ATTORNEYS CHALLENGING THt WILL CONVINCED THE NEVADA t ATTORNEY GENERAL TO HAVE THE DOCmlENTS FINGERPRINTED AND SENT TO THE 
FBI HE SAID. " 

~HODEN HHO HAD PRESSED THE FIGHT TO HAVE THE WILL DECLARED 
AUTHENTIC' SAID HE ALSO HAD RECEIVED. INFOR!1A TrON FRO!l A sounCE HE 
1·10ULD NOT 'NAME , THAT INDICATES THE DOCU~lENT IS A'FAKE. HE REPRESENTS 
FORMER HUGHES AIDE NOAH DIETRICH NAr1ED EXECUTOR IN THE DOCUMENT. 

RHODEN ASKED THE LOS ANGELES JUDGE TO SUSPEND PROCEEDINGS UNTIL HE 
COULD ASK THE LAS VEGAS COURT TO ISSUE ~N onnER REQUIRING THE / 

~
TTORNE'! GENERAL TO TURN OVER THE FBI EVIDENCE, PRO!lISING TO HITHDRA~1 

THE "lHLL" IF THE REPORT IS TRUE. 
UPI 12-14 03:17 AES 
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